Allentown

MATERIAL PUMP- 3"
FRONT SECTION

4-1



Allentown

MATERIAL PUMP- 3"
REAR SECTION




Allentown

MATERIAL PUMP - 10SHP

ITEM [QUANTITY [ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 32267 VALVE BODY MACHINED
2 1 32283 LUBRICATING OIL BOX
3 1 32262 WASHBOX COVER
4 1 32617 WEAR PLATE, CAST
5 1 32268 CLEAN OUT DOOR ASSEMBLY
6 2 32349 MATERIAL CYLINDER
7 2 32013 FLANGE ADAPTER
8 4 32014 O-RING, FLANGE ADAPTER/OIL BOX
9 4 32471 TIE ROD
10 1 32646 SEAL RETAINER PLATE
11 1 32642 SEAL, MAIN BEARING
12 1 32454 FLANGE BEARING
13 1 32475 OUTLET SEAL
14 1 32479 SWING ARM
15 1 32022 MAIN HEX NUT, 2-1/4-12 TH'D
16 1 32470H MAIN SHAFT
17 1 32271 RETAINER PLATE
18 2 32457 OILITE BUSHING
19 1 32463 SWING TUBE, CAST IRON
20 1 32619 CUTTING RING, CARBIDE INSERT
21 1 32009 EXPANSION BAND
22 2 32012 O-RING, FLANGE ADAPTER SEAL
23 1 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT, 3/8"
24 1 32478 S-TUBE EXTENSION
25 1 32453 TAIL PIPE HOUSING
26 2 32003 POLYPAC SEAL, OUTLET
27 1 32004 WEAR BAND
28 1 32221 WATER BOX PLUG (NOT SHOWN)
29 1 32605 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, SWING TUBE
30 1 CALL SEAL KIT, SWING TUBE CYLINDER (NOT SHOWN)
31 2 32620 PISTON CUP ADAPTER
32 2 32124 PISTON CUP
33 2 32563 PISTON CUP PLATE




ITEM [QUANTITY [ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
34 2 32623 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, PUMPING- W/CHECKS
35 2 33621 WEAR BAND, PISTON
36 3 FHCS, GR.8, 5/16-18 X 1" LG
37 2 11480 CYLINDER CLEVIS PIN, 3/4" STN STL
38 1 32578 BAFFLE, WASHBOX
39 2 32145 PROXIMITY SENSOR
40 1 11489 WEAR SLEEVE
41 2 CALL SEAL KIT, PUMPING CYLINDER (NOT SHOWN)
42 4 HAIRPIN COTTER PIN, 3/16"
43 1 32276 DOOR WELDMENT
44 1 32215 DOOR GASKET
45 2 32444 REINF. PLATE, GASKET
46 1 HEX HD. BOLT, GR.5, 1/2-13 X 2"LG
47 1 LOCKNUT, 1/2-13 TH'D
48 1 HINGE PIN
49 8 HEX HD. BOLT, GR.8, 1/2-13 X 2 3/4"LG
50 8 HEX NUT, GR.8, 3/4-16 TH'D
51 2 LOCK WASHER, SPLIT, 3/4"
52 2 LOCK WASHER, SPLIT, 1/2"
53 4 33198 HEX HD. BOLT, F911, 1/2-13 X 1-1/2"LG
54 2 FHCS, GR.8, 1/2-13 X 2 1/2" LG
55 2 HEX NUT, GR.5, 1/2-13 TH'D
56 4 33190 HEX HD. BOLT, F911, 5/8-11 X 2 1/2"LG
57 5 32655 LOCK WASHER, WEDGE, 5/8"
58 1 HEX HD BOLT, GR.5, 3/8-16 X 1" LG
59 3 SHCS, GR.8, 3/8-16 X 3/4" LG
60 1 SET SCREW, CONE PT., 1/4-20 X 3/4" LG
61 2 33256 HHCS, GR.8, 3/4-16 X 4" LG
62 1 HHCS, GR.8, 5/8-11 X 3" LG
63 8 BELLEVILLE WASHER, 1/2"




S

Lu PUMPING CYLINDERS &%_ | L @
T B @ L AMMOOO

———— SE7 © 20000m B ACC, PSi

a_ix, H ”2_4_ W or T T T ix..ﬁ;

I (i
® |5 - @ @]
" @D

_,__ |_u¢ L

— — —
® oo 5 PSS AL 0
U _ 0mm
@ i
@® el ] 1 @ \V_A\
{ E=R\ma eETTIT |
e il
0-200 L |M
PSI _ @A_W AA_ n n %@ _E_I ~ L
@ TOLERANCES ON DIMENSIONS eal_ﬂ DESCRPTON ]
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALLENTOWN EQUIPMENT
@ ANGULAR +0° dO. 421 SCHANTZ ROAD ALLENTOWN,PA 18104
@ 2 PLACE DECMAL | +.030 [=tONE e
|/ X NN 3 PLACE DECMAL | £.005 | HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC — MR450
ALL OTHERS +.060 WA _Ssm_.m.mwo _




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM COMPONENTS- MR450 ELECTRIC 60hz

ITEM | QUANTITY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
10 1 32385 CYLCE VALVE, HYD. PUMPING CYL
15 1 32304 RELIEF VALVE
20 1 35106 CYCLE VALVE, SWING TUBE
25 1 09333 PRESSURE SWITCH

40-1 1 09294 ON/OFF VALVE, SWING TUBE

40-2 1 09294 DUMP VALVE, SWING TUBE
45 1 30123 PRESSURE GAUGE - 3000 PSI
50 1 30124 PRESSURE GAUGE - 5000 PSI
55 1 09291 RELIEF VALVE, SWING TUBE
65 1 32122 ACCUMALTOR
66 1 09179 HYDRAULIC MOTOR
69 1 32101 MAIN HYDRAULIC PUMP
70 1 32154 DOUBLE GEAR PUMP
71 2 32583 PUMPING CYLINDER
73 1 32605 HYDR. CYLINDER, SWING TUBE
74 1 09204 HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR
75 1 09093 RETURN FILTER
76 1 09311 FILLER/FILTER CAP
77 1 09335 OIL GAUGE & THERMOMETER
78 1 09293 HEAT EXCHANGER
79 1 32222 CHECK VALVE
80 1 32102 FLOW CONTROL VALVE
81 1 09361 ACCUMALTOR BLADDER
82 1 30507 CONTROL VALVE, MIXER DUMP AND MIX
83 2 09113 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, MIXER LIFT
86 1 09292 CHECK VALVE
90 1 32575 DAMPENING HOSE, PRESSURE SWITCH
94 1 70010 PRESSURE WASHER
95 1 70232 UNLOADER VALVE, PRESS. WASHER
96 1 30516 CONTROL VALVE, PRESS. WASHER

4-6




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM COMPONENTS- MR450 ELECTRIC 50hz

ITEM | QUANTITY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
10 1 32385 CYLCE VALVE, HYD. PUMPING CYL
15 1 32304 RELIEF VALVE
20 1 35106 CYCLE VALVE, SWING TUBE
25 1 32403 PRESSURE SWITCH
40-1 1 09294 ON/OFF VALVE, SWING TUBE
40-2 1 09294 DUMP VALVE, SWING TUBE
45 1 30123 PRESSURE GAUGE - 3000 PSI
50 1 30124 PRESSURE GAUGE - 5000 PSI
55 1 09291 RELIEF VALVE, SWING TUBE
65 1 32122 ACCUMALTOR
66 1 09179 HYDRAULIC MOTOR
69 1 32169 MAIN HYDRAULIC PUMP
70 1 32154 DOUBLE GEAR PUMP
71 2 32583 PUMPING CYLINDER
73 1 32605 SWING TUBE CYLINDER
74 1 09204 HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR
75 1 09093 RETURN FILTER
76 1 09311 FILLER/FILTER CAP
77 1 09335 OIL GAUGE & THERMOMETER
78 1 09293 HEAT EXCHANGER
79 1 32222 CHECK VALVE
80 1 32102 FLOW CONTROL VALVE
81 1 09361 ACCUMALTOR BLADDER
82 1 30507 CONTROL VALVE, MIXER DUMP AND MIX
83 2 09113 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, MIXER LIFT
86 1 09292 CHECK VALVE
90 1 32575 DAMPENING HOSE, PRESSURE SWITCH

4-7




8-V

6l

8l

M3IIA A3A0o1dX3

45

LL'ol

(9}

AT9INISSY d3XITNTH

UMW)




REMIXER ASSEMBLY

ITEM | QTY |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 03273 GRATE, REMIXER
2 1 03271 HOPPER WELDMENT
3 2 11059 FLANGE BEARING, 2" BORE
4 2 03305 HOUSING BLOCK, SEAL
5 2 03310 SEAL, HOUSING BLOCK
6 2 11488 WEAR SLEEVE, 2"
7 1 04056 PADDLE, END
8 3 04014 CLAMP, PADDLE
9 2 04055 PADDLE, MIXING, 14"
10 2 04061 RUBBER SCRAPER
11 2 04054 BACKING PLATE
12 6 HEX HDBOLT, 5/8-11 x 1-1/2"
13 6 LOCKNUT, 5/8-11
14 2 03311 O-RING
15 1 32519 TORQUE ARM
16 8 09201 HYDRAULIC MOTOR
17 8 FLAT HD BOLT, GR.8 1/2-13x2-1/2"
18 2 LOCKWASHER, 1/2"
19 4 HEX NUT, 1/2"-13
20 8 HEX HD BOLT, 3/8-16x1-1/4"
21 8 FLAT WASHER, 3/8"
22 8 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"
23 8 HEX NUT, 3/8"-16
24 1 03277 LIFTING ARM

4-9




Ol-v

8¢

6¢

ATaNISSY WNEA d3XIN

UMOIUR||




MIXER DRUM ASSEMBLY

ITEM | QTY |PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 03265 MIXER DRUM

2 1 03270 GRATE, MIXER

3 1 03264 WATER BAR (NOT SHOWN)

4 1 03254 CLEAN OUT DOOR

5 1 03256 GASKET, CLEAN OUT DOOR

6 1 70015 WATER METER , GALLONS
70014 WATER METER, LITERS

7 1 03251 MAIN SHAFT

8 1 32375 PROP ROD

9 2 03305 HOUSING BLOCK, SEAL

10 4 GREASE FITTING, STRAIGHT

11 2 11059 FLANGE BEARING

12 2 03311 O-RING SEAL

13 1 03264 GEARBOX

14 2 HHCS, GR.8, 1/2-20 x 1 1/2

15 8 FLAT HD CAP BOLT, GR.8, 1/2-13 x 2 1/2

16 1 09389 HYDRAULIC MOTOR

17 2 09113 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

18 4 09114 PIVOT PIN

19 2 11357 PILLOW BLOCK BEARING

20 1 03255 HANDLE, CLEAN OUT DOOR

21 1 03257 SPACER PLATE

22 3 LOCKNUT, 3/8-16

23 2 CLEVIS PIN

24 2 COTTER PIN

25 1 TEFLON WASHER

26 2 03310 SEAL, HOSING BLOCK

27 8 FLAT WASHER, 1/2"

28 8 LOCKWASHER, 1/2"

29 12 HEX NUT, 1/2-13

30 2 11488 WEAR SLEEVE, 2"

4-11




v

ATdNISSY 31dAvd NNdAd d3XIN

UMOIUR||




Allentown

Putzmeister

MIXER PADDLES

ITEM | QTY [PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2 04010 MIXING PADDLE, DRIVE END
2 2 04011 MIXING PADDLE, IDLER END
3 1 04012 DRUM END WIPER, DRIVE END
4 1 04013 DRUM END WIPER , IDLER END
5 4 04014 CLAMP, MIXING PADDLE
6 1 04015 RUBBER SCRAPPER KIT
7 1 04016 BACKER KIT

4-13




MR450 ELECTRIC — OPERATOR CONTROLS 21

Allentown

2

3

19 | 20 1 19

18

ACCUMLILATCR
PRESSURE
e
ey o

PUMPIRG
PRESSURE
CA UTIO 1

&

[NANAN

ITEM | QTY | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 32592 PANEL DECAL
2 1 30156 PRESSURE GAUGE, DUAL SCALE
3 1 30156 PRESSURE GAUGE, DUAL SCALE
4 1 14031 TOGGLE SWITCH, PRESSURE TEST
5 1 14032 TOGGLE SWITCH, FORWARD/REVERSE
6 1 14033 TOGGLE SWITCH, START/STOP/REMOTE
7 1 14047 CONNECTOR, REMOTE
8 1 14048 CAP
9 1 32109 REMOTE PENDANT (NOT SHOWM)
10 1 14027 HOUR METER
11 1 14044 MANUAL PUMPING SWITCH
12 1 32102 FLOW CONTROL VALVE
13 1 14029 STROKE COUNTER
14 1 14128 BOOT, RED
15 2 14159 BOOT, GREEN
16 1 14140 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH, N.O.
17 2 14139 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH, N.C.
18 1 14119 EMERGENCY STOP
19 4 14149 PILOT LIGHT
20 3 14196 LENS, GREEN
21 1 14195 LENS, RED

4-14




MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS

6 ™

10
1 4/
5 ~
el
4 A
/ B
3
-— 9
-
[
7 et
\_
8
ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 55049 A-FRAME JACK, 3500#
2 1 14135 WIRE HARNESS
3 2 01037 SAFETY CHAIN
4 1 01043 LUNETTE EYE, 3"
5 2 32129 JACKSTAND
6 2 01215 BENT PULL PIN
7 2 14071 TAIL LIGHT
8 2 01330 & 01368 | TIRE & RIM
9 2 01204 FENDER
10 1 14300 BREAKAWAY SWITCH

4-15




SAFETY DECALS

Safety deals must be in place at all times. Missin g or illegible decals will be
replaced free of charge upon request.

4-16



